The copyright and authority for the interpretation of the products are reserved by MORNSUN           Specifications subject to change without notice.
                                                                             LD10-13BXX series      2013.11.28-A/0         Page 1 of 4
RoHS
LD10-13BXX
10W， AC-DC CONVERTER
LD10-13BXX ---- is a compact size power converter offered by Mornsun. It
features universal input voltage, taking both DC and AC input voltage, low power
consumption, high efficiency, high reliability, safer isolation. It offers good EMC

8．Meet IEC61000, UL60950, EN60950 and IEC60950 standards
9．3 years warranty
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
LD10-10B05
Output Vol tage
Output Sty le
Input Voltage
Isolation Vol tage
Rated Power
Package Sty le
Product Series
SELECTION GUIDE
Approval Model Package Power Output (Vo1/Io1) Max. Capacitive
Load(µF)
Ripple and
Noise(Typ)
Efficiency
(%)(Typ)
Standby
Power(Typ)
Pending
*LD10-13B03
53.8X28.8X19.0mm
6.6W 3.3V/2000mA 20000uF
50mV
72 0.3W
LD10-13B05
10W
5V/2000mA 20000uF 76 0.3W
*LD10-13B09 9V/1100mA 6000uF 78 0.3W
LD10-13B12 12V/900mA 5000uF 80 0.3W
*LD10-13B15 15V/700mA 3000uF 80 0.3W
*LD10-13B24 24V/450mA 800uF 80 0.35W
Note: 1.*Designing.
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Input Voltage Range
AC Input 85 -- 305
V
DC Input 120 -- 430
Input Under Voltage
Protection
Start-up
Voltage
AC Input 65 -- 90
DC Input 92 -- 122
Shut-down
Voltage
AC Input 55 -- 75
DC Input 79 -- 105
Input Frequency  47 -- 440 Hz
Input Current
110VAC -- -- 230
mA
230VAC  -- -- 150
Inrush Current
110VAC -- 13 --
A
230VAC  -- 26 --
Leakage Current 230VAC/50Hz -- -- 0.25 mA
Recommended External Input Fuse  2A/300V slow blow
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Item Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Output Voltage Accuracy
3.3V output -- ±3 --
% Others -- ±2 --
Line Regulation  -- ±0.5 --